REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

Dat	e August 4, 1999 Docket No. 991036-TC
1.	Division Name/Staff Name Communications/Isler
2.	OPRCommunications/Isler
3.	OCR Legal Services
	Suggested Docket Title Request for Exemption from Requirement of Rule 25-24.515(13), Florida
Adm	inistrative Code. That Each Pay Telephone Station Shall Allow Incoming Calls by Sprint Payphone Services,
Inc	•
5	Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
,	A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)
	1. Parties and their representatives (if any)
Da	ve Roseman
_	
_	
	2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)
	** ·····
_	
6.	Check one: Documentation is attached. Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
1:\	PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.
per	/BAD 10 (Bayicad 01/06)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09240 AUG-48



July 26, 1999

Harvey L. Spears, Jr. FLORIDA Southern Operations
Docket Manager SERVICE COMMANDE 1011
Tallabassoc M. 32316

99 JUL 29 Pas (41) 88 0 399

MAILROOM

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo
Director, Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RECEIVED

JUL 29 1999

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Re:

Docket No.

Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C.

CMU

On behalf of Sprint Payphone Services, Inc. (SPSI), enclosed please find this request for waiver of Rule 25-24.515(8), F.A.C. for filing in the above captioned matter.

SPSI requests that the pay telephones located at the addresses below be exempted from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(28), Florida Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow incoming calls to be received "with the exception of those located at penal institutions, hospitals and schools and at locations specifically exempted by the Commission." The location and numbers of the public telephones are listed below:

Lake Pleasant Center 1805 E. Semoran Blvd. Apopka, FL 32703 407-884-0749 407-884-0804

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by the underlying Statute (section 364.345).

The location provider for the locations identified above has either joined in or agreed to this request for waiver which is attached.

Please advise by Order if this request for the waiver has been accepted.

Sincerely,

Enclosures

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

PAT TELEPHONE NUMBER JONE MU	MBER PER RECUEST, NO DICEPTIONS	(407) 884-	0749
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEP	HOME (ADDRESS): LAKE PLE	ASANT CENTER.	
	1805 E. SEMORAN	BLUD. APOPKA	FL 32703
that I be granted an exemption fi 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C.,	recilitated by individuals receiving in rom the requirement that incoming as appropriate). I agree to provid a written notice directly above or be	ncoming calls at the pay telep calls be received at the pay is e central office based interce	hane listed above, I request elephone location (Rule 25- pt at no charge to the end-
het to the best of my knowledge o Section 837.08, Florida Statule	r or officer of the pay telephone come and belief, the above information is as, whoever knowingly makes a filts is official duty shall be guilty of a m	s a true and correct statement is statement in writing with the ledgmeshor of the second d	t. I am aware that pursuant e intent to mislead a public- legree.
IGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF	PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	Kamin	DATE 4/19 /4
	'Eleph <mark>one Company (Print</mark> or Type)	Dave Rosem	an
ume of pay telephone compan	. Sprint Payonon	e Services . In	<u> </u>
Do Ba	X 150809, Altai	monte soviens	F1. 32715-08
I, the undersigned ownered belief, criminal activity is assured location referenced above. It halp control that activity and statutes, whoever knowingly mai	r of the above-referenced pay telep locisted with and facilitated by inco it is my belief that allowing incomin itest to this fact by my signature be tes a false statement in writing with	hone location, declare that to ming calls being received at ig calls to be blocked at the p low. I am aware that pursuen the intent to mislead a public-	the best of my knowledge the pay telephone number by telephone will eliminate t to Section 837.06, Plorida
I, the undersigned owner nd belief, criminal activity is ass nd location referenced above. I ir help control that activity and s tatules, whoever knowingly mail if his official duty shell be guilty	r of the above-referenced pay telep locisted with and facilitated by inco it is my belief that allowing incomin itest to this fact by my signature be tes a false statement in writing with of a misdemeanor of the second	hone location, declare that to ming calls being received at ig calls to be blocked at the p low. I am aware that pursuen the intent to mislead a public- degree.	the best of my knowledge the pay lefephone number sy telephone will eliminate t to Section 837.06, Florida servant in the performance
I, the undersigned ownered belief, criminal activity is assend location referenced above. If help control that activity and statutes, whoever knowingly mains official duty shall be guilty shall be guilty shall be guilty.	or of the above-referenced pay teleptocisted with and facilitated by incoming the my belief that allowing incoming test to this fact by my signature belies a false statement in writing with of a misdemeanor of the second in Willard H. Brandre	hone location, declare that to oming calls being received at the plow. I am aware that pursuan the intent to mislead a public-degree. 407-644	the best of my knowledge the pay telephone number by telephone will eliminate to Section 837.06. Plorida servant in the performance -68.75
I, the undersigned ownered belief, criminal activity is assured location referenced above. In help control that activity and statutes, whoever knowingly main in his official duty shall be guilty issuance of LOCATION OWNER:	or of the above-referenced pay telepprocessed with and facilitated by incoming the my belief that allowing incoming thest to this fact by my signature belies a false statement in writing with of a misdemeanor of the second in Willard H. Boards Willard H. Boards OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE): Will.	thane location, declare that to bring calls being received at the place to be blocked at the place. I am aware that pursuanthe intent to mislead a public-degree. HOT-LEHUMANL H. BOAR	the best of my inowiedge the pay telephone number by telephone will eliminate to Section 837.06. Plorida servant in the performance -68.75 DATE $3-29-9$ d. MAN
I, the undersigned ownered belief, criminal activity is assured location referenced above. In help control that activity and statutes, whoever knowingly male in his official duty shall be guilty individual of the control owner.	or of the above-referenced pay teleptocisted with and facilitated by incoming the my belief that allowing incoming test to this fact by my signature belies a false statement in writing with of a misdemeanor of the second in Willard H. Brandre	thane location, declare that to bring calls being received at the place to be blocked at the place. I am aware that pursuanthe intent to mislead a public-degree. HOT-LEHUMANL H. BOAR	the best of my knowledge the pay telephone number by telephone will eliminate to Section 837.06. Ploride servent in the performance -6875 DATE $3-29-9$ d. MAN
I, the undereigned owner and belief, criminal activity is assured location referenced above. In help control that activity and statutes, whoever knowingly mains his official duty shall be guilty statute of LOCATION OWNER:	or of the above-referenced pay telephociated with and facilitated by incoming the state of this fact by my signature better to this fact by my signature better a false statement in writing with of a misdemeanor of the second of Willard H. Brandra Willard H. Brandra Owner (PROTT OR TYPE): Willim	thone location, declare that to bring calls being received at a calls to be blocked at the plow. I am aware that pursuanthe intent to mislead a public-degree. HOT-LOHUMANL H. BOAR TEY PAYK, F	the best of my knowledge the pay telephone number by telephone will eliminate to Section 837.06. Floride servers in the performance $\frac{-(8.75)}{\text{DATE}_3-29-9}$
I, the undersigned owner and belief, criminal activity is assert location referenced above. In help control that activity and stratutes, whoever knowingly main in his priicial duty shall be guilty is an original duty shall be guilty is an armone of pay telephone LOCATION OWNER: I, the undersigned Chief is prophone is located, declare the proming calls being received tooming calls to be blocked at lighture below. I am aware that is writing with the intent to misles.	or of the above-referenced pay telepprocessed with and facilitated by incoming the my belief that allowing incoming thest to this fact by my signature belies a false statement in writing with of a misdemeanor of the second in Willard H. Boards Willard H. Boards OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE): Will.	thone location, declare that to bring calls being received at a great to be blocked at the plow. I am aware that pursuant the intent to mislead a public-degree. HOT-LETT PAYK, For PAYK,	the best of my knowledge the pay telephone number by telephone will eliminate to Section 837.06. Plorida servent in the performance DATE 3-29-9 d'man J. 32"789 the above-referenced pay ocieted with and facilitated to this fact by my by makes a false statement
I, the undersigned ownered belief, criminal activity is assert discation referenced above. In help control that activity and statutes, whoever knowingly mains in his official duty shall be guilty isanstruce of LOCATION OWNER:	of the above-referenced pay telephociated with and facilitated by incoming incoming the second in th	thone location, declare that to bring calls being received at a great to be blocked at the plow. I am aware that pursuant the intent to mislead a public-degree. HOT-LETT PAYK, For PAYK,	the best of my knowledge the pay telephone number by telephone will eliminate to Section 837.06. Plorida servant in the performance DAYE 3 - 29 - 9 the above-referenced pay ocieted with and facilitated it is my belief that allowing distress to the fact by my by makes a false statement
I, the undersigned ownered belief, criminal activity is assert discation referenced above. In help control that activity and strature, whoever knowingly main in his official duty shall be guilty iSNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER:	of the above-referenced pay telephociated with and facilitated by incoming incoming the second in th	thone location, declare that to bring calls being received at a great to be blocked at the plow. I am aware that pursuant the intent to mislead a public-degree. HOT-LETT PAYK, For PAYK,	the best of my knowledge the pay telephone number by telephone will eliminate to Section 837.06. Plorida servent in the performance DAYE 3-29-9 d'MAN J. 32 789 the above-referenced pay pointed with and facilitated it is my belief that allowing defect to the fact by my by makes a false statement to guilty of a missiement to guilty of a missiement to DAYE COUNTY
I, the undersigned ownered belief, criminal activity is asserted location referenced above. In help control that activity and statutes, whoever knowingly mains his official duty shall be guilty if his official duty shall be guilty indicated of pay transport LOCATION OWNER:	of the above-referenced pay telephociated with and facilitated by incoming incoming the second in th	thone location, declare that to bring calls being received at a greats to be blocked at the plow. I am aware that pursuanthe intent to mislead a public-degree. HARL H. BOAR TEY PAYK, F of the jurisdiction in which belief, criminal activity is easilication referenced above. In help control that activity and a Statutes, whoever knowing rice of his official darp shall be asserted.	the best of my knowledge the pay telephone will eliminate to Section 837.06. Plorida servent in the performance DATE 3-29-9 DATE 3-29-9 the above-referenced pay ociated with and facilitated it is my belief that allowing distress to this fact by my by makes a false statement e guitty of a misslemdanor DATE.

3227934348 68/29/1999 69:33

407 332 0146; '02/19/99 13:00; Jeffer #138;Page 3/3

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALLS

MAY TELEPHONE NUMBER LONE MUMBER	PER REQUEST, NO EXCE	PTIONS 701/	884-0804	
MYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE	MODRESSE LAKE			
		BAN BLUD. , AF		2703
To deter criminal activity facility is it is a granted an exemption from the 4.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as a ser and to prominently display a writingled at request of law-enforceme	itated by individuals requirement that incoppropriate). I agree to ten notice directly about	peiving incoming calls at the coming calls be received to provide central office by	he pay telephone list at the pay telephone and intercept at no	ed above, I request a location (Rule 25- charge to the end
I, the undersigned owner or o left to the best of my knowledge and Section 837.06, Ploride Statutes, w arrant in the performance of his offi	belief, the above information to be the belief to be the belief the belief to be the belief the belief to be	ration is a true and corrects a tales statement in wri	ct statement. I am a line with the intent t	sarata that desenses
GNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY T		m Km		DAYE 3/19/
NIE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPI	HONE COMPANY (PRINT O	arren Dave 1	Roseman	
ame of pay telephone company:	print Payr	ohone_Servi	as, Inc.	
PA BOX	150809 114			715-0809
i, the undersigned owner of the belief, criminal activity is associated location referenced above. It is not help control that activity and affect that is not the control that activity and affect that itself is not the control that activity and affect that itself is not the control that activity and affect that itself is not the control that activity and affect that itself is not the control that activity and affect that itself is not the control that activity and affect the control that activity and affect that itself is not that activity and affect that activity activity activity and affect that activity and affect that activity a	he above-referenced paids and facilitated my belief that allowing it to this fact by my signal false statement in white	ry telephone location, de- by incoming calls being incoming calls to be block from below. I am aware the with the intent to misle	clare that to the bes received at the pay ked at the pay telep	t of my knowledge telephone number hone will eliminate fon 837.06. Florida
I, the undersigned-owner of the belief, criminal activity is associated location referenced above. It is not help control that activity and attest is ables, whoever knowingly makes a his official duty shall be guilty of a	he above-referenced pa led with and facilitated my belief that allowing it to this fact by my signal false statement in writin misdemeanor of the sc	by telephone location, de by incoming calls being nooming calls to be block ture below. I am aware the ing with the intent to misle econd degree.	plare that to the bas received at the pay ked at the pay telep hat pursuant to Sect ad a public-servant i	t of my knowledge telephone number hone will eliminate fon 837.06. Florida in the performance
I, the undersigned-owner of the belief, criminal activity is associated location referenced above. It is not halp control that activity and affect in ables, whoever knowingly makes a his official duty shall be guilty of a swarper of LOCATION OWNER.	he above-referenced paid with and facilitated my belief that allowing it to this fact by my signal false statement in writing misdemezner of the selland. H. Bo	by telephone location, dentry incoming calls to be block ture below. I am aware the with the intent to misle second degree.	plare that to the bas received at the pay ked at the pay telep hat pursuant to Sect ad a public-servant?	t of my knowledge telephone number hone will eliminate fon 837.06. Florida in the performance
i, the undersigned-owner of the belief, criminal activity is associated location referenced above. It is not help control that activity and attest is attack, whoever knowingly makes a his official duty shall be guilty of a sharting of LOCATION OWNER.	he above-referenced pased with and facilitated by my signal false statement in while misdemeanor of the signal H. Bown Greet D. Type:	by telephone location, denty incoming calls to be block ture below. I am aware the with the intent to misle econd degree. And man 407-6	place that to the bas received at the pay ked at the pay telep hat pursuant to Sect ad a public-servant in GUU-6875 BOARd'MAY	t of my knowledge telephone number hone will eliminate ion \$37.06. Florida in the performance
i, the undersigned-owner of the belief, criminal activity is associated location referenced above. It is not help control that activity and attest is satisfies, who ever knowingly makes a initial duly shall be guilty of a smatter of LOCATION OWNER.	he above-referenced pased with and facilitated by my signal false statement in while misdemeanor of the signal H. Bown Greet D. Type:	by telephone location, dentry incoming calls to be block ture below. I am aware the with the intent to misle second degree.	place that to the bas received at the pay ked at the pay telep hat pursuant to Sect ad a public-servant in GUU-6875 BOARd'MAY	t of my knowledge telephone number hone will eliminate ion \$37.06. Florida in the performance
i, the undersigned-owner of the belief, criminal activity is associated location referenced above. It is not help control that activity and attest is satisfies, who ever knowingly makes a initial duly shall be guilty of a smatter of LOCATION OWNER.	the above-referenced parties with and facilitated my belief that allowing it this fact by my signal false statement in writing misdemeanor of the second H. Bow offerement a second H. Bow offerement a best of my knowledge pay telephone rumb bey telephone will eliminate to Section 837.08 public-servant in the permitted of the pay telephone will eliminate the section 837.08 public-servant in the permit servant in the permit servant in the permitted of the permitte	ry telephone location, deprinceming calls being incoming calls to be block ture below. I am aware the grand the intent to misle econd degree. Andman 407-1 WINTEY gency of the jurisdiction pe and belief, criminal acceptance and location reference inste or help control that it. Ploride Statutes, whose informance of his official	clare that to the base received at the pay telephat pursuant to Sect and a public-servant between 1 and a public-servant between 1 and above. It is my it are the governor and attest out of above and attest out of a public and a public an	t of my knowledge telephone number from \$37.06. Florida in the performance DATE 3 - 29 - 9 32789 Verreferenced pay with and factitated telef that allowing to this fact by my a false statement of a midemalinor DATE 3199
I, the undersigned-owner of the belief, criminal activity is associated location referenced above. It is not belief, criminal activity and attest in the control that activity and attest in the official duty shall be guilty of a smartter of LOCATION OWNER. WHE OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNERS ADDRESS: 70 / B A / / I impliance is located, declare that to the impliance calls being received at the terming calls to be blocked at this preture below. I am aware that pure writing with the intent to iniciaed a pithe second degree.	the above-referenced particle with and facilitated my belief that allowing it this fact by my signal false statement in writing in the statement of the action of the pay telephone rumb act telephone will eliminate to Section 837.08 outsic-servant in the perticular of the pay telephone will eliminate the Section 837.08 outsic-servant in the perticular of the perticular o	ry telephone location, der by incoming calls to be block ture below. I am aware the gwith the intent to misle econd degree. AND TEXT OF THE STANDARD OF THE STANDARD HOLD TO THE STANDARD OF	clare that to the best received at the pay telephant pursuant to Sect and a public-servant of the public servant of the pay the public servant of the pay the pay the public servant of the pay th	t of my knowledge telephone number from \$37.06. Florida in the performance DATE 3 - 29 - 9 32789 Verreferenced pay with and factitated telef that allowing to this fact by my a false statement of a midemalinor DATE 3199

ME PRODUCT (1200)

89259133 322434348